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Use of access cables:

     5.3
BluetoothC
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Product Description

Transmitter Parameters

English

Speaker Diameter

Speaker Impedance

Battery Capacity

Battery Type Polymer Lithium Battery

Charging Time

Battery Life

Transmission Distance

Operating Voltage

Charging Voltage

Microphone Sensitivity

Microphone Directionality Omnidirectional

Bluetooth Latency 120MS
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2.4GHz USB dongle

6

7 8 9 10

2.4GHz Wireless Mode Compatible with PC/PS4/PS5/Switch/Laptop/TV
a) Insert the USB dongle into the USB port (A-end) or Type-C port (B-end)
of your computer for a plug-and-play wireless connection.
A.1)  Insert the USB dongle into the computer's USB port.
The Windows system will automatically connect to the devices, without requirindriver installation or 
additional software.
B.1）Insert the USB dongle into the A-end USB port of the computer.
The green indicator light on the transmitter will flash.
The green light will stay on after turning on and pairing the headset. On the computer, the "G6000" 
icon in the lower right corner indicates the wireless headset device
has been successfully installed. For the first use, open the "Sound and Audio Devices Properties" 
under the "Audio" tab and set it as the default.
B.2） Insert the B-end Type-C dongle into the Type-C port of a phone or laptop.
It will automatically enter pairing mode. The green light will flash rapidly, and once paired,
it will stay on, indicating the plug-and-play wireless connection device has been successfully 
installed.
Re-Pairing
1.After inserting the transmitter into the device, follow steps B.1 and B.2 for connection.
2.To pair the transmitter and headset: Press and hold the power button for 5 seconds while the     

headset is off to re-pair. Pairing sound prompt: "Power on Dongle Mode Di Di pairing." The green l
ight will flash rapidly, and after inserting the USB dongle, the green light will stay on when

successfully connected.

BT/2.4G

Power button 

Pause/Play

Connect/Disconnect 

Answer/End/
Reject call

Click

Click/
Double click

1. In music play mode, click the power button to pause. 
2. In music play mode, click the power button to play.

Toggle Up/
2.4G, 
Toggle Down/BT

Button Function Operation Steps

1. Toggle up to switch to 2.4G, the green light indicates "Game Mode," with the prompt: 
Dongle Mode. 
2. Toggle down to switch to BT, the blue light indicates "Bluetooth Mode," with the prompt: 
Bluetooth Mode. 

Short Press/
Long Press 

2.4G/
Bluetooth Mode 
Switch

Previous song/
 Light Switch 

2 Seconds

1. Short press to enter the previous track in the default music mode. 
2. The headset will display the default effect light. Long press for 2 seconds to turn off the 
effect light, and long press for 2 seconds again to turn it back on.

1. Long press for 3 
seconds: Power on  
2. Long press for 5 
seconds: Power off  
3. Long press for 5 
seconds: Re-pairing

1. Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds in the off state to hear "Power On," 
the default effect light will slowly change colors, and the pairing light will flash rapidly.
2. In the power-on state, press and hold the power button for 5 seconds to hear the 
"Power Off" sound, effect light turns off, and the pairing light turns off. 
3. For pairing the transmitter and headset: In the power-off state, press and hold the 
power button for 5 seconds for re-pairing, green light flashes quickly, then plug in the 
USB receiver to connect successfully, green light stays on. 

1. In Bluetooth mode, when there is an incoming call, click the power button to 
answer. 
2. In Bluetooth mode, during a call, click the power button to end the call. 
3. In call mode, double click to reject an incoming call (Bluetooth mode).

1. When connecting the headset to the phone, the pairing light shows blue light always 
on and "Connected" is displayed. 
2. When connecting the headset to the phone and then turning off the phone's Bluetooth 
mode, the prompt sound "Disconnected" is heard, and the pairing 
blue light flashes quickly.

1. Mic up: Move the mic up to turn off the mic function.  Mic On/Off Move mic down
/Move mic up 2. Mic down: Move the mic down to turn on the mic function.

Volume control

USB=Type-C  

Type-C=3.5 
Line-in 

Type-C 
charging 
port

Insert charging 
cable

Insert audio 
cable 

Using the Line-in interface description: 
Insert the Line-in cable to turn off wireless devices, 
turn off headset effect lights, and enter wired headset mode.

Charging current: 500mA, red light stays on indicating charging, 
red light turns off when fully charged.

Slide up/down 1. Slide the volume control wheel up to increase the volume to the maximum. 
2. Slide the volume control wheel down to decrease the volume to the minimum.

Troubleshooting

1.Distortion or Lag in Wireless Headphones:
   -  1)Check the music source.
       2)Disconnect other devices.
       3)Reinsert the transmitter and pair again.
2.Multiple Players Lag on PC, but Headset Functions Normally:
   -  1)Check the playback decoder.
       2)Close multiple background players.
       3)Ensure no obstacles are affecting the signal transmission between the headset and the PC.

*When the battery voltage is below 3.4V while playing music, a low battery warning will sound every 
10 minutes (without affecting the playback sound). The warning sound will be "Low Battery," and the 
red light will flash rapidly. When the battery voltage is below 3.1V, the system will automatically shut 
down and issue a "Shutdown" prompt. The low battery warning on the headset indicates that you need 
to recharge it before continuing to use it.

Produktbeschreibung

Parameter des Senders

Deutsch

 Grad
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Lautsprecherdurchmesser

Lautsprecherimpedanz

Batteriekapazität

Batterietyp Polymer-Lithium-Batterie

Ladezeit

Batterielebensdauer

Übertragungsdistanz

Betriebsspannung

Ladespannung

Mikrofonempfindlichkeit

Mikrofonausrichtung O        mnidirektional

Bluetooth-Latenz 1             20MS

 3.5Stunden

 40 Stunden

B.2） Stecken Sie den Type-C-Sender (B-Ende) in den Type-C-Anschluss eines Telefons oder 
Laptops. Es wird automatisch in den Pairing-Modus wechseln. Die grüne Leuchte blinkt schnell und 
bleibt nach erfolgreichem Pairing an. Stecken Sie den Type-C-Sender (B-Ende) in den Telefonan-
schluss, schalten Sie das drahtlose Headset ein, und nach erfolgreichem Pairing bleibt die grüne 
Leuchte am Headset an, was anzeigt, dass das Plug-and-Play-Wireless-Verbindungsgerät 
erfolgreich installiert wurde.
Neu-Pairing
1.Nach dem Einstecken des Senders in das Gerät folgen Sie den Schritten B.1 und B.2 für die 
Verbindung.
2.Kopplung des Senders mit dem Headset: Halten Sie im ausgeschalteten Zustand die Einschalt-
taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Kopplung erneut durchzuführen. Kopplungston: 
"Einschalten Dongle-Modus Di Di Pairing", die grüne LED blinkt schnell. Nach erfolgreicher 
Verbindung durch Einstecken des USB-Dongles leuchtet die grüne LED dauerhaft.

Verwendung des Line-in-Verbindungskabels

1.Gerätestecker: Kompatibel mit PC (32-Bit/64-Bit), PS4, PS5, XBOX LINE-IN-Modus, Nintendo Switch,
 Android-, iOS-Mobilgeräten und Geräten mit einem 3,5-mm-Audioanschluss.
2.Anleitung zur Verwendung der Line-in-Schnittstelle: Stecken Sie das Line-in-Kabel ein, um das 
drahtlose Gerät zu deaktivieren, das Headset-Effektlicht auszuschalten und in den kabelgebundenen 
Headset-Modus zu wechseln.
3.Verwendung des Mikrofons im kabelgebundenen Modus: Nach dem Einstecken des Line-in-
Audiokabels wird das Mikrofon aktiviert, und das Mikrofon bleibt immer eingeschaltet.

BT/2.4G
U   mschalten 
zwischen 2.4G
/Bluetooth-Modus 

Pause/Play

Verbinden/Trennen

Annehmen
/Beenden
/Ablehnen

Kurz drücken

Drücken
/Doppelklicken

1. Im Musikmodus die Ein/Aus-Taste drücken, um die Wiedergabe zu pausieren.
2. Im Musikmodus die Ein/Aus-Taste drücken, um die Wiedergabe fortzusetzen.

Hoch/Runter

Taste F       unktion Bedienung sschritte

1. Hoch: Umschalten auf 2.4G (grüne LED für "Spielmodus", Ton: Dongle-Modus). 
2. Runter: Umschalten auf Bluetooth (blaue LED für "Bluetooth-Modus", Ton: 
Bluetooth-Modus).

 Kurzer Druck 1. Kurzer Druck: Öffnen des Standard-Musikmodus des Headsets und wechseln zum 
vorherigen Titel. 
2. Langer Druck 2 Sekunden: Lichteffekte ein-/ausschalten.

(5 Sekunden): Neu 
koppeln

1. Im ausgeschalteten Zustand die Ein/Aus-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten, um 
"Einschalten" zu hören, die Effektlampe leuchtet dauerhaft, die Kopplungslampe blinkt 
schnell.
2. Im eingeschalteten Zustand die Ein/Aus-Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten, um 
"Ausschalten" zu hören, die Effektlampe erlischt, die Kopplungslampe erlischt.
3. Um den Sender und das Headset zu koppeln: Im ausgeschalteten Zustand die 
Ein/Aus-Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt halten, die grüne Lampe blinkt schnell, dann 
den USB-Empfänger einstecken, um eine erfolgreiche Verbindung herzustellen, die grüne 
Lampe leuchtet dauerhaft. 

1. Im Bluetooth-Modus bei eingehendem Anruf die Ein/Aus-Taste drücken, um den 
Anruf anzunehmen.
2. Im Bluetooth-Modus während des Anrufs die Ein/Aus-Taste drücken, um den 
Anruf zu beenden.
3. Im Anrufmodus doppelklicken, um den Anruf abzulehnen (Bluetooth-Modus).

1. Beim Verbinden des Headsets mit dem Telefon zeigt die Kopplungslampe eine 
dauerhafte blaue Leuchte an.
2. Beim Verbinden des Headsets mit dem Telefon und anschließendem Deaktivieren 
des Bluetooth-Modus am Telefon blinkt die Kopplungslampe schnell blau, um "Getrennt" 
anzuzeigen.

1. Mikrofon hoch: Mikrofon nach oben bewegen, um die Gesprächsfunktion zu deaktivieren.
2. Mikrofon runter: Mikrofon nach unten bewegen, um die Gesprächsfunktion zu aktivieren.

Vorheriges Lied/
Lichtschalter

Mikrofon Ein/Aus

Ein/Aus-Taste 

/Langer Druck 
2 Sekunden
Mikrofon nach 
unten bewegen/
nach oben 
bewegen 

1. Lange drücken(3
 Sekunden): 
Einschalten
2. Lange drücken 
(5 Sekunden): 
Ausschalten
3. Lange drücken 

Problemlösung

1.Was tun bei Verzerrungen oder Aussetzern der drahtlosen Kopfhörer?
   -  1)Überprüfen Sie die Musikquelle.
       2)Trennen Sie andere Geräte.
       3)Stecken Sie den Sender erneut ein und pairen Sie ihn erneut.
2.Mehrere Player auf dem PC spielen ab, aber Aussetzer und Fehler bei der Bedienung, obwohl das 
Headset normal funktioniert?
   -  1)Überprüfen Sie den Wiedergabedecoder.
       2)Schließen Sie mehrere Hintergrund-Player.
       3)Überprüfen Sie, ob Hindernisse das Signal zwischen dem Headset und dem PC stören.

*Wenn die Akkuspannung unter 3,4 V fällt, ertönt alle 10 Minuten eine Warnung. Bei 3,1 V wird das 
System automatisch heruntergefahren. Laden Sie das Gerät vollständig auf, bevor Sie es weiter 
verwenden.*

2,4 GHz Wireless-Modus kompatibel mit PC/PS4/PS5/Switch/Laptop/TV
a) Stecken Sie den USB-Dongle in den USB-Anschluss (A-Ende) oder den Typ-C-Anschluss (B-
Ende) Ihres Computers, um eine Plug-and-Play-Wireless-Verbindung herzustellen.
A.1) Stecken Sie den USB-Dongle in den USB-Anschluss des Computers.
Das Windows-System verbindet sich automatisch mit den Geräten, ohne dass eine 
Treiberinstallation oder zusätzliche Software erforderlich ist.
B.1) Stecken Sie den USB-Dongle in den USB-Anschluss am A-Ende des Computers.
Die grüne Kontrollleuchte am Sender wird blinken.
Die grüne Leuchte bleibt an, nachdem das Headset eingeschaltet und gekoppelt wurde. Auf dem 
Computer zeigt das "G6000"-Symbol in der unteren rechten Ecke an, dass das drahtlose Headset 
erfolgreich installiert wurde. Bei der ersten Verwendung öffnen Sie unter der Registerkarte "Audio" 
die "Eigenschaften für Sound- und Audiogeräte" und setzen Sie es als Standard.

2,4 GHz USB-Dongle

2.4GHz USBドングル

40時間

3.5時間
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5. 音量調節  6. LINE-IN 3.5mmジャック  7. USB-C充電ポート  8. インジケーターライト

製品説明

トランスミッターのパラメーター

日本語

スピーカー径

スピーカーインピーダンス

バッテリー容量

バッテリータイプ ポリマーリチウム電池

充電時間

バッテリー寿命

伝送距離

動作電圧

充電電圧

マイク感度

マイク指向性 全指向

ブルートゥース遅延 120MS

10メートル、360度

11 12

13 14 15

Line-in接続ケーブルの使用

BT/2.4G
 2.4G 
/    Bluetooth 
モード切替

電源ボタン

一時停止/再生

接続/切断

応答/終了/拒否

短押し

押す
/ダブルクリック

1. 音楽再生モードで電源ボタンを押して一時停止します。
2. 音楽再生モードで電源ボタンを押して再生を再開します。

上に引き上げ
 / 2.4G
下に引き下げ/ BT

ボタン 機      能 操作 手順

1. 上に引き上げて2.4Gに切替。緑色のライトが「ゲームモード」を表示し、音声プロンプト：
Dongle Mode。
2. 下に引き下げてBTに切替。青色のライトが「Bluetoothモード」を表示し、音声プロンプト：
Bluetooth Mode。

短押し / 2秒長押し
1. 前の曲/ライト

スイッチ
短押しでヘッドフォンのデフォルト音楽モードがオンになり、前の曲に進みます。

2. ヘッドフォンのデフォルトエフェクトライトが表示され、2秒長押しでエフェクトライトがオフ
になり、再度2秒長押しでエフェクトライトがオンになります。

 
1. 長押し (3秒)： 電
源オン
2. 長押し (5秒)： 電
源オフ
3. 長押し (5秒)： 再
ペアリング

1. 電源オフの状態で電源ボタンを3秒間押すと「電源オン」となり、デフォルトのエフェクト
ライトが七色に点滅し、ペアリングライトが素早く点滅します。
2. 電源オン状態で電源ボタンを5秒間長押しすると、「電源オフ」の音が聞こえ、エフェクト
ライトが消灯し、ペアリングライトも消灯します。
3. 送信機とヘッドセットのペアリング操作：電源オフ状態で電源ボタンを5秒間長押しする
と、緑色のライトが速く点滅し、その後USB受信機を差し込むと正常に接続され、緑色のラ
イトが常に点灯します。

1. ブルートゥースモードで着信があるとき、電源ボタンを押して応答します。
2. ブルートゥースモードで通話中に電源ボタンを押して終了します。
3. 通話モードでダブルクリックして着信を拒否します（ブルートゥースモード）。

1. ヘッドセットを電話に接続すると、ペアリングライトが常に青く点灯します。
2. ヘッドセットを電話に接続し、その後電話のブルートゥースモードをオフにすると、「切断」
の青いライトが速く点滅します。

 1. 
マイクオン/オフ

マイクを上に移動すると、マイク通話機能がオフになります。
2. マイクを下に移動すると、マイク通話機能がオンになります。

音量調節

USB=Type-C  

Type-C=3.5 
Line-in 

Type-C 
充電ポート

充電ケーブル
を差し込む

オーディオケーブル
を差し込む 

Line-inポートの使用方法：Line-inケーブルを差し込むとワイヤレスデバイスがオフになり、
ヘッドセットのエフェクトライトがオフになり、有線ヘッドセットモードに切り替わります。

充電電流は500mAで、充電中は赤色のライトが常に点灯し、
充電が完了すると赤色のライトが消灯します。

上下にスライド 1. 音量ホイールを上にスライドして音量を最大にします。
2. 音量ホイールを下にスライドして音量を最小にします。

次の曲 短押し 1. Bluetoothモードで、短押しで次の曲に進みます。

問題解決

1. ワイヤレスヘッドフォンが歪んだり途切れたりする場合の対処法
   -  1)音楽ソースを確認
       2)他のデバイスを切断
       3)トランスミッターを再挿入し、再ペアリング
2.PCで複数のプレーヤーを再生し、操作が失敗するが、ヘッドフォンの機能が正常な場合
   -  1) プレーヤーデコーダーを確認
       2)バックグラウンドの複数のプレーヤーをオフにする
       3)ヘッドフォンとPCの間に障害物が信号伝送に影響していないか確認

*バッテリー電圧が3.4Vを下回ると、音楽再生中に低電量警告が表示されます。警告は10分ごとに鳴り（音
声再生には影響しません）、警告音は「低電量」で、赤いライトが素早く点滅します。バッテリー電圧が3.1Vを
下回ると、システムが自動的にシャットダウンし、「シャットダウン」の警告音が鳴ります。ヘッドフォンの低電
量警告は、充電が必要であることを示しています。充電後に使用を続けてください。

Description du produit

Français

1. Interrupteur à bascule : 2.4G/Bluetooth  2. Lumière On/Off / Chanson précédente  3. Bouton Marche/Arrêt  4. Chanson suivante  5. Contrôle du volume  6. Prise LINE-IN 3,5 mm  7. Port de charge USB C  8. Témoin lumineux  9. Microphone On (descendre le micro)  10. Microphone Off (monter le micro)  11. Microphone  12. Dongle USB
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Batterie au lithium polymère

Distance de transmission

Tension de fonctionnement

Tension de charge

Sensibilité du microphone

Directivité du microphone Omnidirectionnel

Latence Bluetooth 120MS

3.5 heures 

40 heures

10 mètres, 360 degrés

Paramètres de l'émetteur

Diamètre du haut-parleur

Impédance du haut-parleur

Capacité de la batterie

Type de batterie

Temps de charge

Autonomie de la batterie

Mode sans fil 2,4 GHz compatible avec PC/PS4/PS5/Switch/Ordinateur portable/TV  a) Insérez le dongle USB dans le port USB (extrémité A) ou le port Type-C (extrémité B) de votre ordinateur pour une connexion sans fil plug-and-play.A.1) Insérez le dongle USB dans le port USB de l'ordinateur.  Le système Windows se connectera automatiquement aux appareils, sans nécessiter d'installation de pilote ou de logiciel supplémentaire.B.1) Insérez le dongle USB dans le port USB de l'extrémité A de l'ordinateur.  Le témoin lumineux vert du transmetteur clignotera.  Le témoin lumineux vert restera allumé après l'allumage et l'appairage du casque. Sur l'ordinateur, l'icône "G6000" dans le coin inférieur droit indique que le casque sans fil a été installé avec succès. Pour la première utilisation, ouvrez les "Propriétés des périphériques audio" sous l'onglet "Audio" et définissez-le comme périphérique par défaut.

B.2) Insérez le dongle Type-C de l'extrémité B dans le port Type-C d'un téléphone ou d'un ordinateur portable.  Il entrera automatiquement en mode d'appairage. Le témoin lumineux vert clignotera rapidement, et une fois appairé, il restera allumé, indiquant que l'appareil de connexion sans fil plug-and-play a été installé avec succès.---Re-Appairage  1. Après avoir inséré le transmetteur dans l'appareil, suivez les étapes B.1 et B.2 pour la connexion.  2. Pour appairer le transmetteur et le casque : Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation pendant 5 secondes pendant que le casque est éteint pour réappairer. Message sonore d'appairage : "Power on Dongle Mode Di Di pairing." Le témoin lumineux vert clignotera rapidement, et après avoir inséré le dongle USB, le témoin lumineux vert restera allumé lorsqu'il sera connecté avec succès.

Utilisation du câble Line-in

BT/2.4G
Changement 
de mode 2.4G/
Bluetooth

Bouton 
d'alimentation

Pause / Lecture

Connecter 
/ Déconnecter

Répondre 
/ Raccrocher 
/ Refuser

Appuyer brièvement

Appuyer 
/ Double appuyer

1. En mode lecture de musique, appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation pour mettre en pause.
2. En mode lecture de musique, appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation pour reprendre la lecture.

Tirer vers le haut
/2.4G Tirer vers
 le bas/BT

Bouton Fonction Opérer Étape

1. Tirer vers le haut pour passer en 2.4G, le voyant vert indique "Mode jeu" avec le son de 
la notification : Dongle Mode 
2. Tirer vers le bas pour passer en BT, le voyant bleu indique "Mode Bluetooth" avec le 
son de la notification : Bluetooth Mode

Chanson 
précédente / 
Interrupteur de 
lumière

Appui court/
Appui long 
2 secondes

1. Appui court pour passer au morceau précédent en mode musique par défaut 
2. En mode musique par défaut, appui long de 2 secondes pour éteindre la lumière d'effet, 
appui long de 2 secondes supplémentaire pour rallumer la lumière d'effet.

1. Appui long (3 
secondes) : 
Allumer
2. Appui long (5 
secondes) : 
Éteindre
3. Appui long (5 
secondes) : 
Réappairer

1. En mode éteint, maintenez le bouton d'alimentation enfoncé pendant 3 secondes 
jusqu'à entendre "Allumage", la lumière d'effet par défaut change en dégradé de couleurs 
et la lumière de l'appariement clignote rapidement.
2. En mode allumé, appuyer longuement (5 secondes) sur le bouton d'alimentation pour 
entendre "éteint", la lumière des effets s'éteint et la lumière d'appairage s'éteint.
3. Opération d'appairage du transmetteur et du casque : en mode éteint, appuyer 
longuement (5 secondes) sur le bouton d'alimentation pour réappairer, la lumière verte 
clignote rapidement, puis insérer le récepteur USB pour se connecter avec succès, la 
lumière verte reste allumée.

1. En mode Bluetooth, lors d'un appel entrant, appuyer sur le bouton 
d'alimentation pour répondre.
2. En mode Bluetooth, pendant un appel, appuyer sur le bouton d'alimentation 
pour raccrocher.
3. En mode appel, double appuyer pour refuser l'appel (mode Bluetooth).

1. Lors de la connexion du casque au téléphone, la lumière d'appairage reste bleue.
2. Lors de la connexion du casque au téléphone, puis désactivation du mode Bluetooth 
du téléphone, la lumière d'appairage clignote rapidement en bleu.

1. Levier du micro vers le haut : lever le levier pour désactiver la fonction de conversation du micro.

Microphone On/OffDescendre le micro / Monter le micro

2. Levier du micro vers le bas : baisser le levier pour activer la fonction de conversation du micro.

FAQ

1.Que faire si le casque sans fil est déformé ou haché ?
   -  1)Vérifiez la source musicale.
       2)Déconnectez les autres dispositifs.
       3)Réinsérez l'émetteur et appairez à nouveau.
2.La lecture de plusieurs lecteurs sur PC entraîne des coupures et des échecs d'opération, mais le 
casque fonctionne correctement ?
   -  1)Vérifiez le décodeur de lecture.
       2)Fermez plusieurs lecteurs en arrière-plan.
       3)Vérifiez si des obstacles entre le casque et le PC affectent la transmission du signal.

*Lorsque la tension de la batterie est inférieure à 3.4V pendant la lecture de musique, un avertisse-
ment de batterie faible sera émis. L'avertissement se déclenche toutes les 10 minutes (sans affecter la 
lecture du son), avec le son "batterie faible" et la lumière rouge clignote rapidement. Lorsque la 
tension de la batterie est inférieure à 3.1V, le système s'éteindra automatiquement et émettra un son 
"extinction". L'indication de batterie faible des écouteurs signifie que vous devez recharger 
complètement avant de continuer à utiliser.

Dongle USB 2,4 GHz 

Dongle USB 2.4GHz

Modalità wireless 2.4GHz compatibile con PC/PS4/PS5/Switch/Portatile/TV  a) Inserisci il dongle USB nella porta USB (estremità A) o nella porta Type-C (estremità B) del tuo computer per una connessione wireless plug-and-play.A.1) Inserisci il dongle USB nella porta USB del computer.  Il sistema Windows si connetterà automaticamente ai dispositivi, senza richiedere l'installazione di driver o software aggiuntivo.B.1) Inserisci il dongle USB nella porta USB dell'estremità A del computer.  La spia verde sul trasmettitore lampeggerà.  La luce verde rimarrà accesa dopo l'accensione e l'abbinamento delle cuffie. Sul computer, l'icona "G6000" nell'angolo in basso a destra indica che il dispositivo delle cuffie wireless è stato installato correttamente. Per il primo utilizzo, apri le "Proprietà dei dispositivi audio" sotto la scheda "Audio" e impostalo come predefinito.B.2) Inserisci il dongle Type-C dell'estremità B nella porta Type-C di un telefono o di un portatile.  

Entrerà automaticamente in modalità abbinamento. La spia verde lampeggerà rapidamente e, una volta abbinato, rimarrà accesa, indicando che il dispositivo di connessione wireless plug-and-play è stato installato correttamente.---Riaccoppiamento  1. Dopo aver inserito il trasmettitore nel dispositivo, segui i passaggi B.1 e B.2 per la connessione.  2. Per accoppiare il trasmettitore e le cuffie: Premi e tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi mentre le cuffie sono spente per riaccoppiarle. Messaggio sonoro di abbinamento: "Power on Dongle Mode Di Di pairing". La spia verde lampeggerà rapidamente e, dopo aver inserito il dongle USB, la spia verde rimarrà accesa quando la connessione è avvenuta con successo.

40 ore

3.5ore
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Parametri del trasmettitore

Descrizione del prodotto

Italiano

Diametro dell'altoparlante

Impedenza dell'altoparlante

Capacità della batteria

Tipo di batteria Batteria al litio polimero

Tempo di ricarica

Durata della batteria

Distanza di trasmissione

Tensione di funzionamento

Tensione di carica

Sensibilità del microfono

Direzionalità del microfono Omnidirezionale

Latenza Bluetooth 120MS

10 metri, 360 gradi

9. Microfono acceso (sposta il microfono verso il basso)  10. Microfono spento (sposta il microfono verso l'alto)  11. Microfono  12. Dongle USB

16 17

Utilizzo del cavo di connessione Line-in 

BT/2.4G
Commutazione 
m   odalità 2.4G/
Bluetooth

Pulsante 
di accensione 

Pausa / Riproduzione

Connetti / Disconnetti

Rispondi 
/ Riaggancia 
/ Rifiuta

Premi brevemente

Premi 
/ Doppio clic

1. In modalità riproduzione musicale, premi il pulsante di accensione per mettere in pausa.
2. In modalità riproduzione musicale, premi il pulsante di accensione per riprendere la riproduzione.

Sposta verso l'alto
/2.4G
 sposta verso il basso
/BT

Pulsante F    unzione O       perazione P                          assaggio

1. Alzare per passare alla modalità 2.4G (spia verde: "Modalità gioco", suono: "Modalità 
Dongle")
2. Abbassare per passare alla modalità Bluetooth (spia blu: "Modalità Bluetooth", suono: 
"Modalità Bluetooth")

Breve pressione
/Lunga pressione
 2 sec

1. Breve pressione per attivare la modalità musicale predefinita delle cuffie e passare al 
brano precedente.
2. Le cuffie visualizzano la luce degli effetti predefinita; tenere premuto per 2 secondi per 
spegnere la luce degli effetti, premere nuovamente per 2 secondi per riaccenderla.

1. Pressione lunga 
(3 secondi): 
Accensione
2. Pressione lunga 
(5 secondi): 
Spegnimento
3. Pressione lunga 
(5 secondi): 
Riconnessione

1. I1. Con il dispositivo spento, tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi, 
sentirai il suono di 'accensione', la luce effetto predefinita mostrerà una transizione di 
colori arcobaleno e la luce di accoppiamento lampeggerà rapidamente.
2. In modalità accesa, premi a lungo (5 secondi) il pulsante di accensione per sentire 
"spegnimento", la luce degli effetti si spegne e la luce di accoppiamento si spegne.
3. Operazione di accoppiamento del trasmettitore e delle cuffie: in modalità spenta, premi 
a lungo (5 secondi) il pulsante di accensione per riconnettere, la luce verde lampeggia 
rapidamente, poi inserisci il ricevitore USB per connetterti con successo, la luce verde 
rimane accesa. 

1. In modalità Bluetooth, durante una chiamata in arrivo, premi il pulsante di accensione 
per rispondere.
2. In modalità Bluetooth, durante una chiamata, premi il pulsante di accensione per 
riagganciare.
3. In modalità chiamata, fai doppio clic per rifiutare la chiamata (modalità Bluetooth).

1. Durante la connessione delle cuffie al telefono, la luce di accoppiamento rimane blu.
2. Durante la connessione delle cuffie al telefono, poi disattivando la modalità Bluetooth 
del telefono, la luce di accoppiamento lampeggia rapidamente in blu.

Microfono acceso/spento

.  

Abbassa il microfono / Alza il microfonoAbbassa il microfono / Alza il microfono

1. Levetta del microfono su: solleva la levetta per disattivare la funzione di conversazione del microfono.
2. Levetta del microfono giù: abbassa la levetta per attivare la funzione di conversazione del microfono.

Aumenta 
/ Diminuisci volume

USB=Type-C  

Type-C=3.5 
Line-in 

Porta di 
ricarica 
Type-C

Inserisci il 
cavo di ricarica

Inserisci il 
cavo audio 

Spiegazione dell'uso della porta Line-in: inserisci il cavo Line-in per spegnere i 
dispositivi wireless, spegnere gli effetti luminosi delle cuffie, ed entrare in modalità
cuffie cablate.

La corrente di carica è di 500mA, la luce rossa rimane accesa durante la ricarica e 
si spegne una volta completata la ricarica.

Scorri verso l'alto 
/ verso il basso

1. Scorri la rotella del volume verso l'alto per aumentare il volume al massimo.
2. Scorri la rotella del volume verso il basso per diminuire il volume al minimo.

Brano successivo Pressione breve 1. In modalità Bluetooth, premi brevemente per passare al brano successivo.

FAQ

1.Cosa fare se le cuffie wireless sono deformate o distorte?
   -  1)Verificare la sorgente musicale.
       2)Disconnettere altri dispositivi.
       3)Reinserire il trasmettitore e riaccoppiare.
2.La riproduzione di più lettori sul PC causa interruzioni e malfunzionamenti, ma le cuffie funzionano 
correttamente?
   -  1)Verificare il decoder di riproduzione.
       2)Chiudere più lettori in background.
       3)Verificare se ci sono ostacoli tra le cuffie e il PC che influenzano la trasmissione del segnale.

*Quando la tensione della batteria scende sotto i 3,4V durante la riproduzione musicale, verrà emesso 
un avviso di batteria scarica ogni 10 minuti (senza interrompere la riproduzione audio). La spia rossa 
lampeggerà velocemente e verrà emesso un avviso "Batteria scarica". Quando la tensione della 
batteria scende sotto i 3,1V, il sistema si spegnerà automaticamente con un avviso sonoro di 
spegnimento. L'avviso di batteria scarica indica che è necessario caricare completamente le cuffie per 
continuare a utilizzarle.

Descripción del producto

Parámetros del transmisor

Español

9. Micrófono Encendido (Bajar el micrófono)  10. Micrófono Apagado (Subir el micrófono)  11. Micrófono  12. Dongle USB9. Micrófono Encendido (Bajar el micrófono)  10. Micrófono Apagado (Subir el micrófono)  11. Micrófono  12. Dongle USB
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Diámetro del altavoz

Impedancia del altavoz

Capacidad de la batería

Tipo de batería Batería de polímero de litio

Tiempo de carga

Duración de la batería

Distancia de transmisión

Voltaje de funcionamiento

Voltaje de carga

Sensibilidad del micrófono

Direccionalidad del micrófono Omnidireccional

Latencia Bluetooth 120MS

3.5 horas 

40 horas

10 metros, 360 grados

Dongle USB de 2,4GHz 

B.2) Inserte el dongle Tipo-C del extremo B en el puerto Tipo-C de un teléfono o portátil.  Entrará automáticamente en modo de emparejamiento. La luz verde parpadeará rápidamente y, una vez emparejado, permanecerá encendida, lo que indica que el dispositivo de conexión inalámbrica plug-and-play se ha instalado correctamente.Reemparejamiento  1. Después de insertar el transmisor en el dispositivo, siga los pasos B.1 y B.2 para la conexión.  2. Para emparejar el transmisor y los auriculares: Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 5 segundos mientras los auriculares están apagados para volver a emparejar. 

 

Uso del cable de conexión Line-in

1. Conector del dispositivo: Compatible con PC (32 bits/64 bits), PS4, PS5, modo LINE-IN de XBOX, Nintendo Switch, dispositivos móviles Android, iOS y dispositivos con conector de audio de 3,5 mm.  2. Instrucciones de uso de la interfaz Line-in: Inserte el cable Line-in para desactivar el dispositivo inalámbrico, apagar la luz de efecto de los auriculares y entrar en modo de auriculares con cable.  3. Uso del micrófono en modo con cable: Después de insertar el cable de audio Line-in, el micrófono se habilitará y permanecerá siempre encendido.1. Conector del dispositivo: Compatible con PC (32 bits/64 bits), PS4, PS5, modo LINE-IN de XBOX, Nintendo Switch, dispositivos móviles Android, iOS y dispositivos con conector de audio de 3,5 mm.  2. Instrucciones de uso de la interfaz Line-in: Inserte el cable Line-in para desactivar el dispositivo inalámbrico, apagar la luz de efecto de los auriculares y entrar en modo de auriculares con cable.  3. Uso del micrófono en modo con cable: Después de insertar el cable de audio Line-in, el micrófono se habilitará y permanecerá siempre encendido.

BT/2.4G

Pausa / Reproducir

Conectar 
/ Desconectar

Contestar 
/ Colgar 
/ Rechazar

Presionar brevemente

Presionar 
/ Doble clic

1. En modo de reproducción de música, presionar el botón de encendido para pausar.
2. En modo de reproducción de música, presionar el botón de encendido para reproducir.

 Hacia arriba/2.4G 
Hacia abajo/BT

Botón Función Operar Paso

 1. Hacia arriba cambia a 2.4G, la luz verde indica "modo de juego", sonido de aviso: 
Dongle Mode
2. Hacia abajo cambia a BT, la luz azul indica "modo Bluetooth", sonido de aviso: 
Bluetooth Mode

Cambio de modo 
2.4G/Bluetooth

Pulsación corta
/Mantener 
2 segundos

 1. Pulsación corta para abrir el modo de música predeterminado de los auriculares y pasar a la 
pista anterior 
2. La luz de efectos predeterminada de los auriculares, mantener presionado 2 segundos para 
apagar la luz de efectos, mantener presionado 2 segundos más para encender la luz de efectos 
nuevamente.

1. Presionar 3 
segundos: 
Encender
2. Presionar 5 
segundos: Apagar
3. Presionar 5 
segundos: 
Reemparejar

1. En estado apagado, mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 segundos, 
escuchará "encendido", la luz de efectos cambiará de color y la luz de emparejamiento 
parpadeará rápidamente.
2. En estado encendido, presionar el botón de encendido 5 segundos hasta escuchar 
"apagar", la luz de efectos se apaga, la luz de emparejamiento se apaga.
3. Operación de emparejamiento del transmisor y los auriculares: en estado apagado, 
presionar el botón de encendido 5 segundos para reemparejar, la luz verde parpadea 
rápidamente, luego insertar el receptor USB para conectar exitosamente, la luz verde 
permanece encendida.  

1. En modo Bluetooth, durante una llamada entrante, presionar el botón de encendido 
para contestar.
2. En modo Bluetooth, durante una llamada, presionar el botón de encendido para colgar.
3. En modo llamada, hacer doble clic para rechazar la llamada (modo Bluetooth).

1. Al conectar los auriculares al teléfono, la luz de emparejamiento permanece azul.
2. Al conectar los auriculares al teléfono, luego desactivar el modo Bluetooth del 
teléfono, la luz de emparejamiento parpadea rápidamente en azul.

1. Micrófono arriba: levante el micrófono para desactivar la función de conversación del micrófono.
2. Micrófono abajo: baje el micrófono para activar la función de conversación del micrófono.

Botón de encendido

Bajar el micrófono / Subir el micrófono

   -  1)Verifique la fuente de música.

Preguntas frecuentes

1.Qué hacer si los auriculares inalámbricos están distorsionados o tienen interrupciones?

       2)Desconecte otros dispositivos.
       3)Reinserte el transmisor y vuelva a emparejar.
2.La reproducción de múltiples reproductores en el PC causa interrupciones y fallos, pero los 
auriculares funcionan correctamente?
   -  1)Verifique el decodificador de reproducción.
       2)Cierre múltiples reproductores en segundo plano.
       3)Verifique si hay obstáculos entre los auriculares y el PC que afecten la transmisión de la señal.

                
                

                 
                

               
  

*Cuando la tensión de la batería baja de 3.4V mientras se reproduce música, se emite una
advertencia de batería baja. La advertencia suena cada 10 minutos (sin afectar el sonido de la
reproducción), con un tono de "baja batería" y una luz roja parpadeante. Cuando la tensión de la
batería baja de 3.1V, el sistema se apagará automáticamente y emitirá un tono de "apagado". La
indicación de baja batería en los auriculares indica que debe cargar la batería completamente antes 

de continuar usándolos.

FCC Caution.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any 
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
 void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause 
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
-Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be used 
in portable exposure condition without restriction.

Lautstärke erhöhen
/verringern

USB=Type-C  

Type-C=3.5 
Line-in 

Type-C 
Ladean
schluss

Ladekabel 
einstecken

Audiokabel 
einstecken 

Verwendung des Line-in-Anschlusses: Das Einstecken des Line-in-Kabels deaktiviert 
das kabellose Gerät, schaltet das Effektlicht des Headsets aus und wechselt in den 
kabelgebundenen Headset-Modus.

Der Ladestrom beträgt 500mA, die rote Lampe leuchtet dauerhaft während des 
Ladevorgangs und erlischt, wenn der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist.

Hoch-
/Herunterschieben

1. Das Lautstärkerad nach oben schieben, um die Lautstärke auf Maximum zu erhöhen.
2  . Das Lautstärkerad nach unten schieben, um die Lautstärke auf Minimum zu verringern.

Nächster Titel  Kurzer Druck 1. Kurzer Druck: Nächster Titel.

Augmenter 
/ Diminuer le volume

USB=Type-C  

Type-C=3.5 
Line-in 

Port de
 charge 
Type-C

Insérer le câble
 de charge

Insérer le câble
 audio

Explication de l'utilisation du port Line-in : insérer le câble Line-in pour éteindre les 
appareils sans fil, éteindre les effets lumineux du casque, et entrer en mode casque filaire.

Le courant de charge est de 500mA, la lumière rouge reste allumée pendant la 
charge et s'éteint une fois la charge terminée.

Glisser vers le haut 
/ vers le bas

1. Glisser la molette de volume vers le haut pour augmenter le volume au maximum.
2. Glisser la molette de volume vers le bas pour diminuer le volume au minimum.

Suivant Appui court  1. En mode Bluetooth, appuyez brièvement pour passer au morceau suivant.

Aumentar 
/ Disminuir volumen

USB=Type-C  

Type-C=3.5 
Line-in 

Puerto de 
carga 
Type-C

Insertar el 
cable de carga

Insertar el 
cable de audio

Explicación del uso del puerto Line-in: insertar el cable Line-in para apagar los 
dispositivos inalámbricos, apagar los efectos de luz de los auriculares, y entrar en 
modo de auriculares con cable.

La corriente de carga es de 500mA, la luz roja permanece encendida durante la 
carga y se apaga una vez completada la carga.

Deslizar hacia arriba
/ hacia abajo

1. Deslizar la rueda de volumen hacia arriba para aumentar el volumen al máximo.
2. Deslizar la rueda de volumen hacia abajo para disminuir el volumen al mínimo.

Siguiente pista Pulsación corta 1. En modo Bluetooth, pulsa para ir a la siguiente pista.

Next Track Short Press 1. In Bluetooth mode, short press to move to the next track.

9.Microphone On (Move Down)
10.Microphone Off (Move Up)
11.Microphone
12.USB Dongle

1.Toggle Switch: 2.4G/Bluetooth
2.Light On/Off / Previous Song
3.Power On/Off Button
4.Next Song

5.Volume Control
6.LINE-IN 3.5mm Jack
7.USB C Charge Port
8.Indicator Light

3.5 hours

Using Line-in Connection Cable

1.Device Plug: Compatible with PC (32-bit/64-bit), PS4, PS5, XBOX LINE IN mode, Nintendo    Switch, 
Android, iOS mobile devices, and devices with a 3.5mm audio jack.
2.Line-in Interface Usage Instructions: Insert the Line-in cable to disable the wireless device, turn off the 
headset effect light, and enter wired headset mode.

3.Using the Microphone in Wired Mode:After inserting the Line-in audio cable, the microphone will be 
enabled, and the mic will be always on.

1. Umschalter: 2.4G/Bluetooth  
2. Licht Ein/Aus / Vorheriges Lied  
3. Ein-/Ausschalter  
4. Nächstes Lied  

5. Lautstärkeregelung  
6. LINE-IN 3,5-mm-Anschluss  
7. USB-C-Ladeanschluss  
8. Kontrollleuchte

9       . Mikrofon Ein (nach unten bewegen)  
10. Mikrofon Aus (nach oben bewegen)  
1    1. Mikrofon  
1            2. USB-Dongle

1. トグルスイッチ: 2.4G/Bluetooth  
2. ライトオン/オフ / 前の曲  
3. 電源オン/オフボタン  
4. 次の曲

5. 音量調節  
6. LINE-IN 3.5mmジャック  
7. USB-C充電ポート  
8. インジケーターライト

9. マイクオン（下に移動）  
10. マイクオフ（上に移動）  
11. マイク  
12. USBドングル

2.4GHzワイヤレスモード
PC/PS4/PS5/スイッチ/ラップトップ/TVに対応
a) USBドングルをコンピュータのUSBポート（A端）またはType-Cポート（B端）に挿入して、プラ
グアンドプレイのワイヤレス接続を行います。

A.1) USBドングルをコンピュータのUSBポートに挿入します。
Windowsシステムは、ドライバのインストールや追加のソフトウェアなしで自動的にデバイスに接続
します。

B.1） USBドングルをコンピュータのA端のUSBポートに挿入します。
送信機の緑色のインジケーターライトが点滅します。
ヘッドセットの電源を入れてペアリングすると、緑色のライトが点灯したままになります。コンピュ
ータでは、右下隅にある「G6000」アイコンが、ワイヤレスヘッドセットデバイスが正常にインスト
ールされたことを示します。最初の使用時には、「オーディオ」タブの「サウンドとオーディオデバ
イスのプロパティ」を開き、それをデフォルトに設定します。

B.2）USBドングルのB端Type-Cを携帯電話やラップトップのType-Cポートに挿入します。
自動的にペアリングモードに入ります。緑色のライトが急速に点滅し、ペアリングされると点灯した
ままになり、プラグアンドプレイのワイヤレス接続デバイスが正常にインストールされたことを示し
ます。

再ペアリング
1.送信機をデバイスに挿入した後、接続のためにステップB.1およびB.2に従ってください。
2.送信機とヘッドセットをペアリングするには、ヘッドセットの電源がオフの状態で電源ボタンを5秒
間押し続けて再ペアリングします。ペアリング音声プロンプト：「Power on Dongle Mode Di Di pairin
g」。緑色のライトが急速に点滅し、USBドングルを挿入すると、正常に接続された場合、緑色のライト
が点灯したままになります。

1.デバイスプラグ：PC（32ビット/64ビット）、PS4、PS5、XBOX LINE INモード、Nintendo 
Switch、Android、iOSモバイルデバイス、および3.5mmオーディオジャックを備えたデバイスに対
応。
2.Line-inインターフェース使用手順：Line-inケーブルを挿入してワイヤレスデバイスを無効にし、ヘ
ッドセットのエフェクトライトをオフにして、ワイヤードヘッドセットモードに切り替えます。
3.有線モードでのマイクの使用：Line-inオーディオケーブルを挿入すると、マイクが有効になり、常
にオンの状態になります。

マイクを下げる/マ
イクを上げる

1. Interrupteur à bascule : 2.4G/Bluetooth  
2. Lumière On/Off / Chanson précédente  
3. Bouton Marche/Arrêt  
4. Chanson suivante  

5. Contrôle du volume  
6. Prise LINE-IN 3,5 mm  
7. Port de charge USB C  
8. Témoin lumineux  

9. Microphone On (descendre le micro)  
10. Microphone Off (monter le micro)  
11. Microphone  
12. Dongle USB

Mode sans fil 2,4 GHz compatible avec PC/PS4/PS5/Switch/Ordinateur portable/TV  
a) Insérez le dongle USB dans le port USB (extrémité A) ou le port Type-C (extrémité B) de votre 
ordinateur pour une connexion sans fil plug-and-play.

A.1) Insérez le dongle USB dans le port USB de l'ordinateur.  
Le système Windows se connectera automatiquement aux appareils, sans nécessiter d'installation 
de pilote ou de logiciel supplémentaire.

B.1) Insérez le dongle USB dans le port USB de l'extrémité A de l'ordinateur.  
Le témoin lumineux vert du transmetteur clignotera.  
Le témoin lumineux vert restera allumé après l'allumage et l'appairage du casque. Sur l'ordinateur, l'
icône "G6000" dans le coin inférieur droit indique que le casque sans fil a été installé avec succès. 
Pour la première utilisation, ouvrez les "Propriétés des périphériques audio" sous l'onglet "Audio" et 
définissez-le comme périphérique par défaut.

B.2) Insérez le dongle Type-C de l'extrémité B dans le port Type-C d'un téléphone ou d'un ordinateur
 portable.  
Il entrera automatiquement en mode d'appairage. Le témoin lumineux vert clignotera rapidement, et 
une fois appairé, il restera allumé, indiquant que l'appareil de connexion sans fil plug-and-play a été 
installé avec succès.

Re-Appairage  
1. Après avoir inséré le transmetteur dans l'appareil, suivez les étapes B.1 et B.2 pour la connexion.  
2. Pour appairer le transmetteur et le casque : Appuyez et maintenez le bouton d'alimentation 
pendant 5 secondes pendant que le casque est éteint pour réappairer. Message sonore d'appairage :

 "Power on Dongle Mode Di Di pairing." Le témoin lumineux vert clignotera rapidement, et après 
avoir inséré le dongle USB, le témoin lumineux vert restera allumé lorsqu'il sera connecté avec 
succès.

1.Prise de l'appareil : Compatible avec PC (32 bits/64 bits), PS4, PS5, mode LINE IN de XBOX, 
Nintendo Switch, appareils mobiles Android, iOS, et appareils avec une prise audio de 3,5 mm.
2.Instructions d'utilisation de l'interface Line-in : Insérez le câble Line-in pour désactiver l'appareil 
sans fil, éteindre la lumière d'effet du casque et entrer en mode casque filaire.
3.Utilisation du microphone en mode filaire : Après avoir inséré le câble audio Line-in, le 
microphone sera activé et restera toujours allumé.

Microphone On/Off
Descendre le 
micro / Monter 
le micro

1. Interruttore a levetta: 2.4G/Bluetooth  
2. Luce On/Off / Canzone precedente  
3. Pulsante di accensione/spegnimento  
4. Canzone successiva  

5 . Controllo del volume  
6  . Presa LINE-IN da 3,5 mm  
7. Porta di ricarica USB C  
8               . Spia luminosa  

9. Microfono acceso (sposta il microfono verso il basso)  
10. Microfono spento (sposta il microfono verso l'alto)  
11. Microfono  
12. Dongle USB

Modalità wireless 2.4GHz compatibile con PC/PS4/PS5/Switch/Portatile/TV  
a) Inserisci il dongle USB nella porta USB (estremità A) o nella porta Type-C (estremità B) del tuo computer per una 
connessione wireless plug-and-play.

A.1) Inserisci il dongle USB nella porta USB del computer.  
Il sistema Windows si connetterà automaticamente ai dispositivi, senza richiedere l'installazione di driver o software 
aggiuntivo.

B.1) Inserisci il dongle USB nella porta USB dell'estremità A del computer.  
La spia verde sul trasmettitore lampeggerà.  
La luce verde rimarrà accesa dopo l'accensione e l'abbinamento delle cuffie. Sul computer, l'icona "G6000" nell'angolo in 
basso a destra indica che il dispositivo delle cuffie wireless è stato installato correttamente. Per il primo utilizzo, apri le "
Proprietà dei dispositivi audio" sotto la scheda "Audio" e impostalo come predefinito.

B.2) Inserisci il dongle Type-C dell'estremità B nella porta Type-C di un telefono o di un portatile.  
Entrerà automaticamente in modalità abbinamento. La spia verde lampeggerà rapidamente e, una volta abbinato, rimarrà 
accesa, indicando che il dispositivo di connessione wireless plug-and-play è stato installato correttamente.

---

Riaccoppiamento  
1. Dopo aver inserito il trasmettitore nel dispositivo, segui i passaggi B.1 e B.2 per la connessione.  
2. Per accoppiare il trasmettitore e le cuffie: Premi e tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi mentre le cuffie 
sono spente per riaccoppiarle. Messaggio sonoro di abbinamento: "Power on Dongle Mode Di Di pairing". La spia verde 
lampeggerà rapidamente e, dopo aver inserito il dongle USB, la spia verde rimarrà accesa quando la connessione è 
avvenuta con successo.

1. Presa del dispositivo: Compatibile con PC (32-bit/64-bit), PS4, PS5, modalità LINE-IN di XBOX, Nintendo Switch, 
dispositivi mobili Android, iOS, e dispositivi con presa audio da 3,5 mm.  
2. Istruzioni per l'uso dell'interfaccia Line-in: Inserisci il cavo Line-in per disattivare il dispositivo wireless, spegnere la luce 
effetto delle cuffie e passare alla modalità cuffie cablate.  
3. Utilizzo del microfono in modalità cablata: Dopo aver inserito il cavo audio Line-in, il microfono sarà abilitato e rimarrà 
sempre acceso.

Canzone 
precedente / 
Interruttore della
 luce

Microfono 
acceso/spento

Abbassa il 
microfono / Alza 
i  l microfono

1. Interruptor: 2.4G/Bluetooth  
2. Luz Encendido/Apagado / Canción Anterior  
3. Botón de Encendido/Apagado  
4. Canción Siguiente

5. Control de Volumen  
6. Conector LINE-IN de 3,5 mm  
7. Puerto de Carga USB C  
8. Luz Indicadora 

9. Micrófono Encendido (Bajar el micrófono)  
10. Micrófono Apagado (Subir el micrófono)  
11. Micrófono  
12. Dongle USB

Modo inalámbrico de 2,4GHz compatible con PC/PS4/PS5/Switch/Portátil/TV  
a) Inserte el dongle USB en el puerto USB (extremo A) o en el puerto Tipo-C (extremo B) de su computadora para una 
conexión inalámbrica plug-and-play.

A.1) Inserte el dongle USB en el puerto USB de la computadora.  
El sistema Windows se conectará automáticamente a los dispositivos, sin necesidad de instalar controladores ni software 
adicional.

B.1) Inserte el dongle USB en el puerto USB del extremo A de la computadora.  
La luz indicadora verde en el transmisor parpadeará.  
La luz verde permanecerá encendida después de encender y emparejar los auriculares. En la computadora, el ícono "
G6000" en la esquina inferior derecha indica que el dispositivo de auriculares inalámbrico se ha instalado correctamente. 
Para el primer uso, abra las "Propiedades de dispositivos de sonido y audio" en la pestaña "Audio" y configúrelo como 
predeterminado.

B.2) Inserte el dongle Tipo-C del extremo B en el puerto Tipo-C de un teléfono o portátil.  
Entrará automáticamente en modo de emparejamiento. La luz verde parpadeará rápidamente y, una vez emparejado, 
permanecerá encendida, lo que indica que el dispositivo de conexión inalámbrica plug-and-play se ha instalado 
correctamente.

Reemparejamiento  
1. Después de insertar el transmisor en el dispositivo, siga los pasos B.1 y B.2 para la conexión.  
2. Para emparejar el transmisor y los auriculares: Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 5 
segundos mientras los auriculares están apagados para volver a emparejar. Mensaje de sonido de emparejamiento: "
Modo de dongle encendido Di Di emparejando". La luz verde parpadeará rápidamente y, después de insertar el dongle
 USB, la luz verde permanecerá encendida cuando la conexión sea exitosa.

1. Conector del dispositivo: Compatible con PC (32 bits/64 bits), PS4, PS5, modo LINE-IN de XBOX, Nintendo Switch, 
dispositivos móviles Android, iOS y dispositivos con conector de audio de 3,5 mm.  
2. Instrucciones de uso de la interfaz Line-in: Inserte el cable Line-in para desactivar el dispositivo inalámbrico, apagar 
la luz de efecto de los auriculares y entrar en modo de auriculares con cable.  
3. Uso del micrófono en modo con cable: Después de insertar el cable de audio Line-in, el micrófono se habilitará y 
permanecerá siempre encendido.

Canción Anterior 
/ Interruptor de 
Luz

Micrófono 
Encendido/Apagado

Bajar el 
micrófono / Subir 
el micrófono

3. Note: 2.4G only receiver mode(dongle TX only.

3.注： 2.4G のみレシーバーモード (ドングル TX のみ)

3.Remarque : mode récepteur 2,4 G uniquement (dongle TX uniquement

ISED Statement
English: This device complies with Industry Canada license‐exempt RSS standard(s). 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause 
interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation of the device. 
The digital apparatus complies with Canadian CAN ICES‐3 (B)/NMB‐3(B).
French: Le présentappareilestconforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux 
appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitationestautorisée aux deux conditions 
suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) l'utilisateur de l'
appareildoit accepter tout brouillageradi oélectriquesubi, mêmesi le brouillageest 
susceptible d'encompromettre le fonctionnement. 
l'appareil numérique du ciem conforme canadien peut ‐ 3 (b) / nmb ‐3 (b).
This device meets the exemption from the routine evaluation limits in section 2.5 of RSS 
102 and compliance with RSS 102 RF exposure, users can obtain Canadian information on 
RF exposure and compliance.
cet appareil est conforme à l'exemption des limites d'évaluation courante dans la section 2.
5 du cnr - 102 et conformité avec rss 102 de l'exposition aux rf, les utilisateurs peuvent 
obtenir des données canadiennes sur l'exposition aux champs rf et la conformité.
This equipment complies with Canada radiation exposure limits set forth for an 
uncontrolled environment. 
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can 
be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.
Cet équipement est conforme Canada limites d'exposition aux radiations dans un 
environnement non contrôlé. 
L'appareil a été évalué pour répondre aux exigences générales d'exposition aux RF. L'
appareil peut être utilisé sans restriction dans des conditions d'exposition portables.


